

## ESTABLISHMENT OF UNIVERSITY OF GWADAR (PHASE-I)

## PREQUALIFICATION NOTICE

1- University of Gwadar, Gwadar, hereinafter called the "Procuring Agency" invites Prequalification applications from Construction firms registered with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) and Balochistan Revenue Authority (BRA) and at Active Tax Payer lists and duly licensed by Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in relevant category having experience in Construction of Building works for carrying out Construction of following buildings of the University under Project titled "Establishment of University of Gwadar (Phase-I)" as under;

Sr#	Description of Works	Valid PEC Category for works
1.	Package-IV: Construction of Student Hostel &	PEC Category C3 & above with
	Bachelor Hostel	Specialization Code CE10, CE11 & EE04
2.	Package-V: External Development Works	PEC Category C3 & above with
		Specialization Code CE01 & CE09

- 2- Separate Prequalification Documents for each work containing all information required for prequalification including instruction for preparation and submission of prequalification documents and qualification/evaluation criteria etc., can be obtained from June 21, 2024 on payment of Rs. 5,000/each document (non-refundable) in the form of Pay Order/Demand Draft in favor of "University of Gwadar" for each work from University of Gwadar, Gwadar during office hours.
- 3- Separate prequalification application(s) for above works, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the prequalification documents must reach University of Gwadar, Gwadar on or before July 10, 2024 at 1100 Hrs. Prequalification Applications will be opened the same day and place at 1130 Hrs in the presence of the representatives of firms who chose to attend.
- 4- No separate Tender Notice for above works shall be advertised. Only successful prequalified firms will be invited for tender phase.

## **Project Director**

Establishment of University of Gwadar University of Gwadar Sarawan Avenue, New Town Phase-IV, Gwadar Ph # +92-86-4411380 Email: info@ug.edu.pk, www.ug.edu.pk.